

ISA Permit acc. Art 49A of Israel Securities Law

In accordance with the article 49A of the Israel Security Law and the respective explanatory note issued by the Israel Securities Authority (ISA), CA Indosuez (Switzerland) SA (the Bank) has applied for a permit in order to continue offering its trading services to clients from Israel ("ISA permit").

WHAT IS THE ISA PERMIT?

The ISA permit is a recognition of the Israel Securities Authority that allows the Bank to offer its trading services in securities that are not traded on a stock exchange in Israel, such as brokerage services on trading venues outside of Israel, to clients from Israel.

The Bank has applied for an ISA permit and can continue to offer its services to clients from Israel as usual in accordance with Section 49A whilst the application is being processed by the ISA. The list of entities granted a permit under Section 49A will be published on the ISA website. Once issued the entity is required to provide a disclosure to their clients in the form below.

Kindly note the following statutory disclosure applies to the respective entity once ISA has granted a permit to the relevant entity and on each occasion that we inform you that we received such a permit:

"The Israel Securities Authorities permit under Section 49A to the Securities Law was issued on the basis of the permit holder's declaration that it is subject to the supervision of the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority (FINMA). Said entity is not subject to the supervision of the Israel Securities Authorities. This permit does not constitute an opinion regarding the quality of the services rendered by the permit holder or the risks that such services entail."

WHICH CA INDOSUEZ (SWITZERLAND) SA ENTITIES HAVE APPLIED FOR AN ISA PERMIT?

As per 30. September 2023 CA Indosuez (Switzerland) SA has applied for an ISA permit for the following entities:

ENTITIY	DOMICILE	SUPERVISION OF
CA Indosuez (Switzerland) SA Geneva	Head Office: Quai General Guisan 4, 1204 Geneva, Switzerland	FINMA
CA Indosuez (Switzerland) SA - Zürich Branch	Zürich Branch: Uraniastrasse 28, 8001 Zürich, Switzerland	FINMA
CA Indosuez (Switzerland) SA - Lugano Branch	Lugano Branch: Via Ferruccio Pelli 3, 6900 Lugano, Switzerland	FINMA

Page 1/1 XX.23 CRÉDIT AGRICOLE GROUP